
GOYERNMENT OF A}IDHRA PRADESH
ABSTRACT

Red Sanders - Disposal of balance quantity of 772.097 MTs Red Sanders woodthe State Govemment Constitution of Tender Committee to work out the moincluding finalization of Tender Document for conducting sale of Red Sanders Wood in Ioform in Phase-XII through Global e-Tender cum e-Auction Orders issued inG.O.Rt.No.t42 , dated 11.10.2018- Amendment - Issued.

EN'VIRONMENT, FORESTS, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (Section-Il) DEpARTMENT
G.O.Rt.No.l60

Dated:02-ll-2018
Read the following:-

j _Q.Q.nt No.l,t2, EFS& T (Secrion-Il) Departrnent, Dated:ll_10_2018.2. vc&MD, ApFDC Ltd A.p, L; R'" N;;.i.zoosznswzz-ols /xfi/t348,Dared.Ot.1t.2018.
3. From the ITE&C Dept. remarks in File Computer No.6436g6, dated,02.ll.20lg.

ORDER:

"$ [n the circumstances reported by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests

"fti.#i1lfl i*;3::t',".?4-'.t*'*r*:',rru;+t,r#ir'"T#ffiil
Amendment

lnpara 6 of the G.O 1" read above the following shall be substituted:

"6' Authorization is given to the Andhra Pradesh Forest Development CorporationLimited to engage the senices of M,zs MSTC Ltd. fo; u p1.ioJ'rrot more than rwomonths for conducting global e-tender cum e-auction for sali of Red Sander Wood onthe terms and conditions approved by the Govemment or as revisea terms by theGovemment or at the present rate of commission payable whicrr.u., i, ro*,,.

2' The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), Andhra pradesh isrequested to take further necessary action accordingl'y.
(BY ORDER AND IN TIIE NAME OF TEE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESII)

G.ANANIEARAMU

To PRINCTPAL SECRETARY TO GOITRNMENT

.}h..P"ryipll Chief Conservator of Forests elead of Forest Force),
Andhra Pradesh, Gunrur.
The Vice Chairman & Managing Director,
Andhra Pradesh Forest Development Corporation Limited, Guntur.
The Secretary to Govemment, Finance Dipt @xpenditure)
The Seoetary to Govemment, Industries & Clmmerce Dept
lhe A{ditional Sesetary to Govemmenr, Law Dept.
The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, @roduction),
O/o-ofthe Principal Chief Conservator of Forests ([Iead ofForest Force),
Andhra Pradesh, Guntur.
Cooy to:
The P.S. to Special Chief Secretary to Hon,ble Chief Minister,
The PS to the Hon'ble Minister for Forests, Environment, Science & Technology,
The P.S. to Chief Secretary to Govemment.
P.S to Principal Secretary, EFS&T Department,
s.F / s.c

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER,r,z

S

il.

nt

t
q.

*

cCF

\(-^*-,,-
FFICER

1.tE



v8,
o

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
ABS CT

Global sale of 772.097 MTs. of Red Sanders Wood in log form through global

cum e-auction in Phase-XII - Approval of Special Terms and Conditions - Orders - Issued.

EI{VIROMUENT, FOR.EST, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (Section-[) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.l61 Dated.02.f f .2018
Read tre following:

1. From the DGFT, Deparrnent of Commerce, Ministry of Commerce and

Industry, GoI, NotificationNo.4T (RE-2013) /2009-2014,Dt.24-10'
2013, Notification No.96 (R.E- 2013)/2009-2014' Dated.S-ll-
2014, Notification No. 6 /2015-2020, Dt. 6-5-2015, Notification No.24/2015'
2020, Dt. 29-8-2016 and Notification No.8/2015-2020, Dt.23-5-2017 .

2. G.O.Rt.No.l.U, EFS&T (Section-ID Dept., dated: 1l-I0-2018.
3. G.O.Rt.No.l60, EFS&T (Section-ID Dept., dated: 02-ll-2018
4. From VC&MD, APFDC Ltd., Lr.No.6.5.2003/RSW/2018/XII,

dt.24.10.2018. 
****

The Director General of Foreign Ttade, Departrnent of commerce, Ministry of
commerce and Industry, Govemment bf India, New Delhi in their Notifications ln read

above, have accorded permission to the State Government of Andhra Pradesh to export

3498 \,ffs. of Red Sanders wood in log form out of the confucated /seized stock available

with the State Govemment of Andhra Pradesh either by iself or through any entity/entities

so authorized by the Govemment and the whole process of export will have to be completed

latestby 30th April, 2019.

2. In the G.o. second read above, the Govemment have constituted a Tender

Committee under the Chairmanship of Principal Secretary to Govemment, EFS&T

Department to work out the modalities including finalization of Tender Document for

.ondu"tirrg sale of Red Sanders Wood in log form in Phase-XII through Global e-Tender

cum e-Auction.

3. The Govemment, after careful examination of the proposal of the Vice Chairman &

Managing Director, Andhra Pradesh Forest Development Corporation Limited received in

11re re'ferlnce 46 read above, hereby order on the recommendations of the Tender

Committee as summarized below:-

a. Accept the special Terms and conditions for conducting global e+ender<um-e-

auction proposed by the vice chairman & Managing Director, Andhra Pradesh

Forest Development Corporation Ltd.

b To conduct Red sanders wood sales from 10.00 AM to 2.00 PM of IST in two

cycles, one day each with a week interval. The initial auction of the Red sanders

*ood tos would be held on 27-Il-2015 (tuesda! in the fust cycle. The lots

remaining unsold in the fust cycle of sale will be again put up for sale on

0*12-2018 (Twsday) in the Second cycle of the sale.

Direct the vice chairman & Managing Director, Andhra Pradesh Forest

Derelopment corporation Ltd. to issue tender notification in reputed

Intemational and ilational publications and specialized joumals targeting the

porential buyers, across the world especially in ttre c!in1 in the local languages as
'Gou.*.rri 

orders for sale of Red Sanden Wood of about 772.097 MTs. in log

form through e-tender<um+-auction by inviting global tenders through

transparent and competitive process'

(Contd-2)

c

as.[.tt

I

t

oCF

c
t



-2-

d. Authorize the Tender Committee to make any improvements in the process of sale

that would maximize retums to the State.

4. The Principal Chief Consewator of Forests Qlead of Forest Force), Andhra Pradesh'

/ Vice Chairman & Managing Director, Andhra Pradesh Forest Development Corpolation

Limited shall take further necessary action in the matter accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF TEE GOYERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESE)

G.ANANTTIARAMU
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To,.
P(e principat Ctrief Conservator ofForests (flead ofForest Force),

Andhra Pradesh, Guntur.
The Vice Chairman & Managing Director,
Andhra Pradesh Forest Development Corporation Ltd.
Copy to
M/s MSTCLimited.
A Govemment of India Enterprise 225-C,
A. J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020, India.
P.S to Special Chief Secretary to Hon'ble ChiefMinister
P.S to Hon'ble Minister for Environment, ForesB, Science & Technology.

P.S to Chief Sesetary to Govemment.
P.S to Principal Secretary to Government, EFS&T Departrnent

// FORWARDED:: BYORDER //
CTIONO


